1.30 02

6/56		\	
FORM PTO- (595 (Rev. 3-01) DEC. 2 6 2002	01-07-2003	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark
OMB No 0651-002 (000) 5/31/2002)			
TIPME Tonorable Commission	102330095	tached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / Xtrana, Inc.	2-26-02 N	ame and address of receiving Biopool International, Inc. 717 Yosemite Circle Denver, Colorado 80504	g party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Merger Change of Name		
Execution Date: August 10, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/589,560		B. Patent No.(s)	
Attorney Docket No.: XTR005			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No		
5. Name and Address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:
Name: _Steven C. Petersen Internal Address: _Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address:same as above City: Denver _State: _CO _Zip: _80202		Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
,	8.	50-1123	per: his page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sarah O'Rourke Name of Person signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/06/2003 LINUELLER 00000296 09589560~

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XTRANA. INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIOPOOL INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BIOPOOL INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AASNEYOA HAARAA SEATE

20001177714 C \$ 110.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 09-12-2000 15:56:07

2114253 **8330** 001458586

Ward J. Freel, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 0669009

DATE: 09-12-00

COMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE

http://www.sos.state.co.us/forte/tmpdocs/C1998117961_2000177714_00002_H.g**PATENT** 5/10/2002 **RECORDED: 12/26/2002 REEL: 013621 FRAME: 0626**